## NOTICE OF COLORADO PARKS AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION EMERGENCY REGULATION HEARING

Beginning at approximately 8:00 am June 12-13, 2024 Winter Park Mountain Lodge 81699 US-40 Winter Park, CO 80482

Meeting information available at:

https://cpw.state.co.us/aboutus/Pages/CommissionMeeting2024-6-12.aspx

The Parks and Wildlife Commission will consider the adoption of emergency regulations to Chapter W-10 - "Nongame Wildlife" 2 CCR 406-10 as follows:

 Open for consideration of emergency regulations to correct a typographical error in regulation #1000.D.2 to align regulation with the 10(j). In May 2023, the Parks and Wildlife Commission adopted a state regulation defining "in the act of attacking." In doing so, the Commission inadvertently omitted "or working dogs" from part of the state definition. The purpose of this emergency rulemaking is to align CPW's rule definition of "in the act of attacking" with the federal 10(j) rule definition.

The Parks and Wildlife Commission will also consider the adoption of emergency regulations to Chapter W-0 - "General Provisions" 2 CCR 406-0 as follows:

 Open for consideration of emergency regulations related to increasing the fee for the Federal Waterfowl Stamp.

For up-to-date information on the meeting, please refer to the Parks and Wildlife Commission website: <a href="https://cpw.state.co.us/aboutus/Pages/CommissionMeetings.aspx">https://cpw.state.co.us/aboutus/Pages/CommissionMeetings.aspx</a>. The public is encouraged to comment before the meeting by submitting written comments to the Commission's email address at: <a href="mailto:dnr.cpwcommission@state.co.us">dnr.cpwcommission@state.co.us</a>. More information regarding submitting public comments may be found at: <a href="mailto:https://cpw.state.co.us/aboutus/Pages/Submit-Public-Comments.aspx">https://cpw.state.co.us/aboutus/Pages/Submit-Public-Comments.aspx</a>